ﬁ McCormick
‘ Care Group

Advancing dementia care

POLICY #

SECTION 1
EM-100-01
EM-100-02
EM-100-03
EM-100-04
EM-100-05
EM-100-06
EM-100-07

EM-100-08
EM-100-09
EM-100-10
SECTION 2
EM-200-01
EM-200-02
EM-200-03

EM-200-04

EM-200-05
EM-200-06
EM-200-07

EM-200-08

EM-200-09
EM-200-10

EM-200-11
EM-200-12

POLICY

INTRODUCTION

Emergency Management Program

IMS (Incident Management System) Framework
IMS Roles and Responsibilities

Definitions - Emergency Management Program
Locations of Emergency Management Manuals
Updating Emergency Management Plan
Revision History of Emergency Management
Policies and Procedures

Emergency Prevention and Preparedness
Emergency Response

Risk Assessment

EMERGENCY CODES

Emergency Code System

Code Red - Fire

Code Green - Evacuation

Code White - Violent or Behavioural Situation

Code Yellow - Missing Person
Code Blue - Medical Emergency
Code Orange - External Emergency/Disaster

Code Black - Bomb Threat

Code Brown - Internal Hazardous Chemical Spill Policy:

Code Grey - Infrastructure Loss or Failure

Code Purple - Armed Intrusion or Hostage Situation
Code Magenta - Computer Alert

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
POLICY MANUAL INDEX

CITED APPENDIX/POLICY

Policy: Incident Management System Framework
Appendix A: IMS Basic Model
Policy: Incident Management System

Appendix A: Revision History Tracking Document

Appendix A: HIRA Template

Appendix A: Emergency Code Poster

Policy: Fire Safety Plan

Policy: Evacuation Plan

Appendix A: Incident Manager Evacuation Checklist
Appendix B: Evacuation Resident/Client Log
Appendix C: Evacuation Staff/Volunteer Log
Appendix A: Incident Reporting Form

Appendix A: Violent Incident Report Form

Appendix A: Search Procedure Check List

Policy: Code Green

Policy: Evacuation Plan

Appendix A: Threatening Information Report
Appendix B: Bomb Search Checklist
Evacuation Plan

Policy: Electrical Power Failure
Policy: Elevator Malfunction

Policy: Water Disruption

Policy: Boil Water Advisory

Policy: Heating System Failure
Policy: Cooling System Failure
Policy: Carbon Monoxide

Policy: Natural Gas Leak

Appendix A: List of Emergency Contacts (Internal and

External)
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LOCATION

EM-100-02
EM-100-02-01
EM-100-02

EM-100-07-01

EM-100-10-01

EM-200-01-01
EM-300-01

EM-400-01

EM-400-01-01
EM-400-01-02
EM-400-01-03
AD-200-08-01
EM-200-04-01

EM-200-05-01

EM-200-03
EM-400-01
EM-200-08-01
EM-200-08-02
EM-400-01
EM-500-12
EM-500-05
EM-500-06
EM-500-07
EM-500-08
EM-500-09
EM-500-10
EM-500-11

EM-500-03-01



EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
POLICY MANUAL INDEX

Advancing dementia care

ﬁ McCormick
‘ Care Group

POLICY # POLICY CITED APPENDIX/POLICY LOCATION

SECTION 3 FIRE SAFETY

EM-300-01 Fire Safety Plan Policy

EM-300-01-01 Fire Safety Plan Appendix A: Fire Drill and/or Incident Report EM-300-01-01-01
Appendix B: Record of Fire Drill Attendance EM-300-01-01-02
Appendix C: Fire Drill Check List & Summary Recommendations EM-300-01-01-03
Appendix D: Fire Watch Log EM-300-01-01-04
Appendix E: Count Sheets EM-300-01-01-05
Appendix F: Muster Station Log EM-300-01-01-06
Appendix G: Nursing Department - Fire Instructions- Roles &
Responsibilities EM-300-01-01-07
Appendix H: Nursing Department - Oxygen - Therapeutic Use EM-300-01-01-08
Policy: Oxygen Therapy & Services RC-700-12
Appendix B: Danger No Smoking Oxygen in Use (Sign) RC-700-12-02
Appendix C: Precautions with the Use of Oxygen RC-700-12-03
Policy: Oxygen Concentrators & Portable Tanks RC-700-13
Appendix I: Floor Plans EM-300-01-01-09
Appendix J: Basement Room Legend for Emergency Management EM-300-01-01-10
Appendix K: COVER PAGE - Fire Safety Plan EM-300-01-01-11
Appendix L: INDEX - Fire Safety Plan EM-300-01-01-12

SECTION 4 EVACUATION

EM-400-01 Evacuation Plan Appendix A: Incident Manager Evacuation Checklist EM-400-01-01
Appendix B: Evacuation Resident/Client Log EM-400-01-02
Appendix C: Evacuation Staff/Volunteer Log EM-400-01-03

EM-400-02 Mock Evacuation Appendix A: Mock Evacuation Checklist EM-400-02-01
Appendix B: Mock Evacuation Observer Report (form) EM-400-02-02

EM-400-03 Return to Evacuated Site

EM-400-04 After Business Hours Emergency Numbers Appendix A: List of After Business Hours Telephone
Numbers in the Case of an Emergency EM-400-04-01

SECTION 5 EMERGENCY PROCEDURES

EM-500-01 Walkie Talkies

EM-500-02 Personnel Contact Numbers Appendix A: List of Key Emergency Contacts (Internal &
External) EM-500-03-01

EM-500-03 Emergency Contact Numbers Appendix A: List of Key Emergency Contacts (Internal &
External) EM-500-03-01

EM-500-04 OneCallNow System Appendix A: OneCallNow - How to Guide EM-500-04-01

EM-500-05 Elevator Malfunction

EM-500-06 Water Disruption

EM-500-07 Boil Water Advisory

EM-500-08 Heating System Failure Policy: Evacuation Plan EM-400-01
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POLICY #
EM-500-09
EM-500-10

SECTION 5
EM-500-11

EM-500-12
EM-500-13

EM-500-14
EM-500-15
EM-500-16

SECTION 6
EM-600-01
EM-600-02

SECTION 7
EM-700-01
EM-700-02

POLICY

Cooling System Failure
Carbon Monoxide

EMERGENCY PROCEDURES Continued
Natural Gas Leak

Electrical Power Failure
Emergency Reception Plan

Diesel Spill Clean Up
Emergency Procedures Reporting
Pandemic Planning

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Information Technology (IT) Recovery
Information Technology (IT) Recovery Plan

MEDIA
Handling Media Inquiries
Alerting Management of Potential Crisis Situations

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
POLICY MANUAL INDEX

CITED APPENDIX/POLICY LOCATION
Policy: Evacuation Plan EM-400-01
Appendix A: Hot Weather Humidex Chart EM-500-09-01
Policy: Code Green EM-200-03
Policy: Fire Safety Plan EM-300-01
Policy: Code Green EM-200-03
Policy: Code Grey EM-200-10
Appendix A: Emergency Reception Registration Log EM-500-13-01
Appendix B: London-Middlesex Long Term Care Homes

Collaborative Emergency Shelter Plan for 2021-2022 EM-500-13-02
Policy: Evacuation Plan EM-400-01
Appendix A: Emergency Procedures Report EM-500-15-01

See Pandemic Planning Section in Infection Prevention & Control Manual

Policy: Information Technology (IT) Recovery Plan EM-600-02
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